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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

NoneOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

02/01/2025

OPERATOR  NO: 103839

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

02/19/2026

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**45669

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Gathering FeesWharton Gathering

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  WHARTON GATHERING, LLC                  10439RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 39910TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Karen Charles

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

PO Box 7995

Tyler 75711

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:903 581-4382 233

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1498

TX

Y
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.

127712

127714

127713

127715

127716

127717

127718

127719

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

 $.3000

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

12/01/2025

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  WHARTON GATHERING, LLC                  10439RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 39910TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

45669

45669

45669

45669

45669

45669

45669

45669

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


