

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10439 **COMPANY NAME:** WHARTON GATHERING, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TT **RRC TARIFF NO:** 39910

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation **STATUS:** A
OPERATOR NO: 103839
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/2025 **RECEIVED DATE:** 02/19/2026
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: **TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:**
INACTIVE DATE: **AMENDMENT DATE:**
CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y **RRC DOCKET NO:**
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): None

PREPARER - PERSON FILING

RRC NO: 1498 **ACTIVE FLAG:** Y **INACTIVE DATE:**
FIRST NAME: Karen **MIDDLE:** **LAST NAME:** Charles
TITLE: Sr. Regulatory Analyst
ADDRESS LINE 1: PO Box 7995
ADDRESS LINE 2:
CITY: Tyler **STATE:** TX **ZIP:** 75711 **ZIP4:**
AREA CODE: 903 **PHONE NO:** 581-4382 **EXTENSION:** 233

CUSTOMERS

<u>CUSTOMER NO</u>	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	<u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**	Y	

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

<u>RATE COMP. ID</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
Wharton Gathering	Gathering Fees

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

None

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 10439 **COMPANY NAME: WHARTON GATHERING, LLC**

TARIFF CODE: TT **RRC TARIFF NO: 39910**

DELIVERY POINTS

<u>ID</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>
127712	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127714	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127713	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127715	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127716	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127717	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127718	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
127719	R	MMBTU	\$.3000	12/01/2025	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer	45669	**CONFIDENTIAL**			

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u>	<u>SERVICE DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION</u>
I	Gathering	

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

The parties are affiliated.